	FC	RM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
	A GRA	NT
	Ru	le 33
IN THE SUPREME (COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGIST	RY	
In the matter of the Estate of:		Graham Anthony Speight
Date of death:		05/09/2021
Last known residential address of deceased:		311 Lookout Road, Port Arthur TAS 7182
Address in Will:		31 Meadow Crescent, Port Pirie, SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Date of Will:		12/04/1984
Executor named in Will:		Public Trustee of Adelaide
Full name of applicant:		Elaine Margaret Speight
Address of applicant:		311 Lookout Road, Port Arthur TAS 7182
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		widow
Australian legal practitioner acting for		FitzGerald and Browne Lawyers
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Graham Anthony Speight Elaine Margaret Speight Level 2, 115 Collins Street Hobart TAS 7000	DX:Not applicableTel:(03)6224 6777Email:RichardGriggs@fablawyers.net.auPractitioner:R K Griggs

applicant:

Address for service:

Level 2, 115 Collins Street, Hobart, TAS, 7000

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration with the Will dated 12/04/1984 annexed;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.